
Bids & Awards Committee
=====================================================================

BID BULLETIN No. 01

RE: SOLAR POWER AND UPGRADING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
(2ND BIDDING)

This Addendum No. 01 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall
form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

1. INVITATION TO BID ( NO. 6 )

FROM: TO

The southern Leyte State University- Tomas

Oppus will hold Pre-Bidding Conference on

February 2, 2026 at 1:00 PM in the

Conference Room, Administration Building,

SLSU-Tomas Oppus, San Isidro Tomas

Oppus Southern Leyte and /or through

video conferencing via Micrososft Teams

Meeting ID:418 272 187 627 66

Passcode: 2t3ac9nN, which shall be open to

prospective bidders.

The southern Leyte State University- Tomas

Oppus will hold Pre-Bidding Conference on

January 21, 2026 at 1:00 PM in the

Conference Room, Administration Building,

SLSU-Tomas Oppus, San Isidro Tomas

Oppus Southern Leyte and /or through

video conferencing via Micrososft Teams

Meeting ID:418 272 187 627 66

Passcode: 2t3ac9nN, which shall be open to

prospective bidders.

For further inquiries, you may coordinate with the Bids & Awards Committee Secretariat at the
following contact numbers: 09273748422/09102826326/09494132405.

Please be guided accordingly.

JUDY O. PAZ
BAC Chairperson
Date: January 14, 2025


